

STAMFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 0135-0291  
 U.S. ROUTE 1  
 REHABILITATION OF U.S.ROUTE 1 OVER RIPPOWAM RIVER BRIDGE NO. 03824

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				ROTHA CONTR CO INC			BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC			MIG CORP., INC.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	900	30.00	27000.00	45.00	40500.00	25.00	22500.00			
0202509	SAW CUT CONCRETE	l.f.	50	2.25	112.50	20.00	1000.00	25.00	1250.00			
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	500	1.50	750.00	3.00	1500.00	3.00	1500.00			
0203001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION											
	EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	60	30.00	1800.00	105.00	6300.00	33.00	1980.00			
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	2500	8.50	21250.00	3.00	7500.00	1.80	4500.00			
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		7000.00	7000.00	7000.00	7000.00	7000.00	7000.00			
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	500	60.00	30000.00	50.00	25000.00	55.00	27500.00			
0214020	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	75	60.00	4500.00	60.00	4500.00	58.00	4350.00			
0216001A	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	30	60.00	1800.00	120.00	3600.00	58.00	1740.00			
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	500	8.00	4000.00	4.00	2000.00	6.00	3000.00			
0402901A	GRANITE BLOCK PAVING	s.f.	720	25.00	18000.00	71.00	51120.00	80.00	57600.00			
0406170	HMA S1	ton	775	110.00	85250.00	110.00	85250.00	110.00	85250.00			
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	735	105.00	77175.00	102.00	74970.00	110.00	80850.00			
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	75	135.00	10125.00	132.00	9900.00	133.00	9975.00			
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	800	6.00	4800.00	5.00	4000.00	13.00	10400.00			
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	1050	18.00	18900.00	16.00	16800.00	13.00	13650.00			
0406303A	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	l.f.	184	20.00	3680.00	18.00	3312.00	20.00	3680.00			
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00			
0503001A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	l.s.		360000.00	360000.00	685000.00	685000.00	670000.00	670000.00			
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	2600.00	2600.00	3500.00	3500.00	2750.00	2750.00			
0507006	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	1	1200.00	1200.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	800.00			
0507014	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - FRAME AND GRATE	ea.	1	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	700.00	700.00			

STAMFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A  
 U.S. ROUTE 1  
 REHABILITATION OF U.S.ROUTE 1 OVER RIPPOWAM RIVER BRIDGE NO. 03824

STATE PROJECT NO: 0135-0291

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 05

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN  
 INC

MIG CORP., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ROTHA CONTR CO INC		BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC		MIG CORP., INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507043	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (MODIFIED)	ea.	1	800.00	800.00	700.00	700.00	550.00	550.00
0507132	SPECIAL TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	2600.00	2600.00	11000.00	11000.00	12500.00	12500.00
0514212	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (4'-0" X 2'-3")	l.f.	283	315.00	89145.00	272.00	76976.00	330.00	93390.00
0514224	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (4'-0" X 2'-9")	l.f.	2828	315.00	890820.00	284.00	803152.00	330.00	933240.00
0520036A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	c.f.	130	290.00	37700.00	320.00	41600.00	325.00	42250.00
0521001	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.	17600	60	10560.00	50	8800.00	80	14080.00
0601003	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	136	650.00	88400.00	850.00	115600.00	850.00	115600.00
0601070A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE	c.y.	5	7500.00	37500.00	20000.00	100000.00	10000.00	50000.00
0601097A	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	5	1150.00	5750.00	700.00	3500.00	755.00	3775.00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	245	800.00	196000.00	700.00	171500.00	900.00	220500.00
0601954A	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	l.f.	260	100.00	26000.00	100.00	26000.00	55.00	14300.00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	500	1.40	700.00	3.00	1500.00	1.20	600.00
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.	62700	1.40	87780.00	1.50	94050.00	1.30	81510.00
0602891	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.	200	35.00	7000.00	32.00	6400.00	55.00	11000.00
0602936	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS	l.f.	80	25.00	2000.00	35.00	2800.00	45.00	3600.00
0603591A	STRUCTURAL STEEL - MISCELLANEOUS	cwt.	50	450.00	22500.00	425.00	21250.00	660.00	33000.00
0605003A	MASONRY FACING	s.f.	4400	88.00	387200.00	91.00	400400.00	94.00	413600.00
0707009A	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC)	s.y.	1260	87.00	109620.00	135.00	170100.00	136.00	171360.00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.	20	45.00	900.00	20.00	400.00	10.00	200.00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	650	32.00	20800.00	40.00	26000.00	30.00	19500.00
0813010	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	550	22.00	12100.00	8.00	4400.00	5.00	2750.00

STAMFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 0135-0291

U.S. ROUTE 1

REHABILITATION OF U.S.ROUTE 1 OVER RIPPOWAM RIVER BRIDGE NO. 03824

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				ROTHA CONTR CO INC		BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC		MIG CORP., INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0813021A	6' GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	810	48.00	38880.00	68.00	55080.00	48.00	38880.00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	460	40.00	18400.00	50.00	23000.00	55.00	25300.00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	540	4.00	2160.00	8.00	4320.00	4.00	2160.00
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	480	70.00	33600.00	110.00	52800.00	110.00	52800.00
0822006A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	480	18.00	8640.00	12.00	5760.00	35.00	16800.00
0904487A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL)	l.f.	280	140.00	39200.00	126.00	35280.00	128.00	35840.00
0913000	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	200	14.00	2800.00	7.00	1400.00	6.00	1200.00
0913011	5' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	71	42.00	2982.00	83.00	5893.00	84.00	5964.00
0913817	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	25	42.00	1050.00	83.00	2075.00	84.00	2100.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	6900	9.00	62100.00	10.00	69000.00	10.00	69000.00
0921011	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.f.	130	18.00	2340.00	25.00	3250.00	15.00	1950.00
0944105A	STRUCTURAL SOIL	c.y.	185	50.00	9250.00	180.00	33300.00	180.00	33300.00
0949881A	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA AMERICAN SWEETGUM 3 1/2" - 4" CAL. B.B.	ea.	18	900.00	16200.00	855.00	15390.00	1100.00	19800.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	200	1.50	300.00	1.25	250.00	5.00	1000.00
0952001	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	17	2300.00	39100.00	2100.00	35700.00	3200.00	54400.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	200	1.00	200.00	47.00	9400.00	48.00	9600.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	36000.00	36000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	25	1800.00	45000.00	1100.00	27500.00	2000.00	50000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		380000.00	380000.00	435000.00	435000.00	400000.00	400000.00

STAMFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 0135-0291

U.S. ROUTE 1

REHABILITATION OF U.S.ROUTE 1 OVER RIPPOWAM RIVER BRIDGE NO. 03824

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 05

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN  
 INC  
 MIG CORP., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ROTHA CONTR CO INC		BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC		MIG CORP., INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	5110	1.00	5110.00	.75	3832.50	.80	4088.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	50	20.00	1000.00	13.00	650.00	20.00	1000.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	60	100.00	6000.00	78.00	4680.00	85.00	5100.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	10	150.00	1500.00	105.00	1050.00	120.00	1200.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		3000.00	3000.00	31000.00	31000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0981100	42'' TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	35	50.00	1750.00	37.00	1295.00	45.00	1575.00
0981101A	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	25	2300.00	57500.00	90.00	2250.00	100.00	2500.00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	350	11.00	3850.00	28.00	9800.00	25.00	8750.00
1002151	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - CITY	ea.	2	900.00	1800.00	1670.00	3340.00	880.00	1760.00
1003621A	DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	12	810.00	9720.00	550.00	6600.00	850.00	10200.00
1003906A	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	4	260.00	1040.00	936.00	3744.00	500.00	2000.00
1008127	2'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	185	3.20	592.00	4.00	740.00	5.00	925.00
1008141	3 '' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT - UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	102	4.20	428.40	10.00	1020.00	20.00	2040.00
1008181	2'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	101	3.20	323.20	8.00	808.00	20.00	2020.00
1008182	2'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.	590	3.60	2124.00	9.00	5310.00	5.00	2950.00
1009111A	SIDEWALK JUNCTION BOX	ea.	1	1550.00	1550.00	1250.00	1250.00	1600.00	1600.00
1010905A	RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	4	425.00	1700.00	400.00	1600.00	450.00	1800.00
1020040A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION	l.s.		8500.00	8500.00	3500.00	3500.00	8400.00	8400.00
1108578A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE (MODIFIED)	ea.	1	37000.00	37000.00	38000.00	38000.00	37500.00	37500.00
1111413A	CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM TYPE 1 (1 CAMERA)	ea.	1	8600.00	8600.00	9900.00	9900.00	8800.00	8800.00
1113901A	CAMERA CABLE	l.f.	100	5.50	550.00	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00

STAMFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 0135-0291

U.S. ROUTE 1

REHABILITATION OF U.S.ROUTE 1 OVER RIPPOWAM RIVER BRIDGE NO. 03824

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				ROTHA CONTR CO INC		BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC		MIG CORP., INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		8000.00	8000.00	10000.00	10000.00	8500.00	8500.00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		8000.00	8000.00	15000.00	15000.00	8500.00	8500.00
1205100A	SURFACE MOUNTED TUBULAR CHANNELIZING DEVICE	ea.	29	75.00	2175.00	75.00	2175.00	100.00	2900.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	15	10.00	150.00	14.00	210.00	25.00	375.00
1205214	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.	39	10.00	390.00	14.00	546.00	22.00	858.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		800.00	800.00	700.00	700.00	1500.00	1500.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	136	50.00	6800.00	48.00	6528.00	48.00	6528.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	3180	20	636.00	14	445.20	15	477.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	5810	20	1162.00	14	813.40	15	871.50
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1440	40	576.00	32	460.80	35	504.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	860	40	344.00	32	275.20	35	301.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	2230	3.00	6690.00	2.90	6467.00	3.00	6690.00
1210106	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	95	3.50	332.50	3.20	304.00	3.25	308.75
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	400	1.30	520.00	1.20	480.00	1.30	520.00
1211003	REMOVAL OF PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	70	1.60	112.00	1.50	105.00	1.60	112.00

STAMFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A  
 U.S. ROUTE 1  
 REHABILITATION OF U.S.ROUTE 1 OVER RIPPOWAM RIVER BRIDGE NO. 03824

STATE PROJECT NO: 0135-0291

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				ROTHA CONTR CO INC				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC				MIG CORP., INC.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.	65	1.60	104.00	1.50	97.50	11.00	715.00						
1212017	TEMPORARY PLASTIC LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	50	11.00	550.00	10.00	500.00	11.00	550.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	370	27.00	9990.00	6.00	2220.00	22.00	8140.00						
1301860A	INSTALLATION OF WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	25000.00	25000.00	18000.00	18000.00						
1302061A	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER)	ea.	2	300.00	600.00	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00						
1403501A	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	1	800.00	800.00	750.00	750.00	300.00	300.00						
1500010A	4'' FIBERGLASS CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.	1360	5.25	7140.00	12.00	16320.00	6.00	8160.00						
1500210A	RESET MANHOLE (TELEPHONE)	ea.	1	800.00	800.00	750.00	750.00	330.00	330.00						
1501164A	SUPPORT FOR GAS MAIN	l.s.		4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	1500.00	1500.00						
1504010A	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	12000.00	12000.00	15000.00	15000.00						
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	6	400.00	2400.00	306.00	1836.00	333.00	1998.00						
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	6	400.00	2400.00	306.00	1836.00	333.00	1998.00						
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	6	400.00	2400.00	306.00	1836.00	333.00	1998.00						
1807104	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	4	200.00	800.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00						

STAMFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 0135-0291  
 U.S. ROUTE 1  
 REHABILITATION OF U.S.ROUTE 1 OVER RIPPOWAM RIVER BRIDGE NO. 03824

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				ROTHA CONTR CO INC				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC				MIG CORP., INC.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	4	200.00		800.00		100.00		400.00		100.00		400.00	
1807108	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.	4	200.00		800.00		100.00		400.00		100.00		400.00	
1807202	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	est.		5000.00		5000.00		5000.00		5000.00		5000.00		5000.00	
						3795328.60				4332202.60				4435216.25	

